

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANNOUNCED AT NATIONWIDE BOILER INC.

Fremont, California, November 7, 2014.....Nationwide Boiler Inc. has announced the appointment of Sean McMenamin as the company's new Director of Environmental Systems. Mr. McMenamin will be based in Dallas, TX, an ideal location to promote the CataStakTM selective catalytic reduction (SCR) system as the market demand for emission reduction products in Texas and surrounding states is high due to regulatory requirements.

Previously the Vice President of Environmental Systems at Peerless Manufacturing Company, Mr. McMenamin signs on with Nationwide Boiler with thirteen years of experience in SCR's and air pollution equipment. He also has prior experience with utility steam generators, working at Foster Wheeler for nearly five years. Mr. McMenamin received his Bachelor's of Science in Mechanical Engineering from the New Jersey Institute of Technology, and his Masters of Business Administration with a concentration in finance from Lehigh University.

"With his extensive background in the environmental side of the industry, Sean is the perfect candidate to nourish and grow Nationwide Boiler's CataStak[™] business segment. The need for the CataStak[™] SCR system is on the rise and we want to ensure our company has knowledgeable and experienced manpower to provide potential customers with the best solution possible. Sean will be a key player in this initiative," said Larry Day, Nationwide Boiler's Vice President of Sales & Marketing.

For nearly fifty years Nationwide Boiler, headquartered in Fremont, CA, has provided

- MORE -

DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANNOUNCED...

PAGE 2

temporary and permanent boiler solutions worldwide. The company is the industry leader in package boiler SCR's with over one-hundred successful installations. The CataStakTM SCR system can guarantee down to 2 ½ ppm NOx for firetube boilers, watertube boilers, gas turbines and fired heaters. For more information, visit www.nationwideboiler.com.

Editorial Contact:

Chelsey Ryker, Nationwide Boiler Incorporated, (510) 490-7100, cryker@nationwideboiler.com

####